Income and Expenditure Statement:

在���目中的
  �理�一�項目
  ���的金�：

   Net Interest on Net Defined
   Benefit Asset

   界��利����
   �利� (2) (8)

   Administrative Expenses   行政�用 1 1

(1) (7)

Amounts recognised in
  the Other Comprehensive Income:

在其��面��中
  ��的金�：

   Actuarial Gain   ���� (91) (48)

   Return on Scheme Assets,
   excluding Interest Income

   扣�利��入的
   �劃��回� (390) (46)

(481) (94)

Total Defined Benefit Income 界��利�入�� (482) (101)

107POLYU FINANCIAL REPORT 2020/2021  理大二零二零/二零二一年度財務報告

27. Provision for Employee Benefits (Cont'd)
員工福利撥備(續)

27.3.2   The Hong Kong Polytechnic University Ancillary Staff Retirement Gratuity Scheme (Cont'd)
   香港理工大學輔助員工退休金計劃(續)

(f) Significant Actuarial Assumptions and Sensitivity Analysis were as follows:

重大��假����度���下：

As at
30 June 2021

As at
 30 June 2020

�2021年6月30日 �2020年6月30日

Discount Rate �現率 0.3% p.a.
每年0.3%

0.3% p.a.
每年0.3%

Future Salary Increases 未來薪金升幅 2.25% p.a.
每年2.25%

3.00% p.a.
每年3.00%

(In thousands of Hong Kong dollars) (以千港元計)
Impact on Defined Benefit Obligation

對界定福利責任的影響

Change in
Assumption

假設變動

Increase in
Assumption
假設增加

Decrease in
Assumption
假設減少

2021 2020 2021 2020

Discount Rate 折現率 0.25% (11) (16) 12 17

Future Salary Increases 未來薪金升幅 0.25% 11 16 (10) (16)

The above sensitivity analysis is based on the assumption that changes in actuarial assumptions are not correlated and
therefore it does not take into account the correlations between the actuarial assumptions.

上���度��是基�各項��假��動是沒�相��聯,�����假��間的相�性並沒���在內�

The below analysis shows the sensitivity of the defined benefit obligation to changes in the significant actuarial assumptions:

下列為界��利責��重大��假��動的��度���：

108 POLYU FINANCIAL REPORT 2020/2021  理大二零二零/二零二一年度財務報告

27. Provision for Employee Benefits (Cont'd)
員工福利撥備(續)

27.4   Defined Contribution Retirement Schemes
   界定供款退休計劃